#### 503931174 07/26/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT3977828** 

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANTONIO LANZAVECCHIA	03/11/2011
ANNALISA MACAGNO	04/10/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INSTITUTE FOR RESEARCH IN BIOMEDICINE	
Street Address:	VIA VINCENZO VELA 6	
City:	BELLINZONA	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-6500	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15154178

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-217-4700

Email: ipboston.docketing@nelsonmullins.com,

melissa.lebsock@nelsonmullins.com

**Correspondent Name:** NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP

Address Line 1: ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE

FL 30 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: **BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NVJ-003USDV3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANNE M. DIGIORGIO, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeanne M. DiGiorgio/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2016	

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=NVJ-003USDV3\_Assignment#page1.tif source=NVJ-003USDV3 Assignment#page2.tif source=NVJ-003USDV3\_Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 039257 FRAME: 0605** 503931174

source=NVJ-003USDV3\_Assignment#page4.tif source=NVJ-003USDV3\_Assignment#page5.tif source=NVJ-003USDV3\_Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039257 FRAME: 0606

# ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Antonio LANZAVECCHIA, of Bellinzona, Switzerland and Annalisa MACAGNO, of Bellinzona, Switzerland, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

# Institute for Research in Biomedicine

a Corporation of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at Via Vincenzo Vela 6, CH-6500 Bellinzona, SWITZERLAND, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

# Institute for Research in Biomedicine

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

# HUMAN CYTOMEGALOVIRUS NEUTRALIZING ANTIBODIES AND USE THEREOF

described in an application
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
or .
X Application No. 13/003,603, filed on January 11, 2011.
This application claims the benefit of the following provisional application(s):
x Provisional Application No. 61/081334, filed on July 16, 2008

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

NVJ-003US

PATENT REEL: 039257 FRAME: 0607 And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

2

NVJ-003US

Mond B, 2011	June
	Antonio Lanzavecchia
Mitness:  North 11 2011	Tetiel 11
Date .	Holyse LETIBHERE
Date	Annalisa Macagno
Witness:	
Date	

## ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Antonio LANZAVECCHIA, of Bellinzona, Switzerland and Annalisa MACAGNO, of Bellinzona, Switzerland, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

## Institute for Research in Biomedicine

a Corporation of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at Via Vincenzo Vela 6, CH-6500 Bellinzona, SWITZERLAND, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

# Institute for Research in Biomedicine

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

# HUMAN CYTOMEGALOVIRUS NEUTRALIZING ANTIBODIES AND USE THEREOF

described in an application
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
or
X Application No. 13/003,603, filed on January 11, 2011
This application claims the benefit of the following provisional application(s):
x Provisional Application No. 61/081334, filed on July 16, 2008

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

PATENT PRAME: 0610

## Attorney Docket No.: NVJ-003US

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application

number of said application.

Date

April 10 2011
Annalisa Macagno

Witness:

Date

Name

Antonio Lanzavecchia

A WORLD

PATENT

REEL: 039257 FRAME: 0611

Name

Annalisa Macagno, di Francesco, nata l' 11 (undici) luglio 1972 (millenovecentosettantadue), da Trieste
(Italia), domiciliata in Schlieren (ZH), nubile;
persona a me nota mi ha confermato di aver apposto personalmente le precedenti firme.
N. di rubrica 531
Bellinzona, 29 (ventinove) aprile 2011 (duemilaundici)
Bellinzona, 29 (ventinove) aprile 2011 (duemilaundici)
Avv. Rocco Caminelli, Pubblico Notaio in Bellinzona
Profession And Service Control of the Control of th
Works.

PATENT REEL: 039257 FRAME: 0612

RECORDED: 07/26/2016